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ITEM DESCRIPTION CODE

1 ASSY., BACK SPLASHER 8.01.25.36001100

2 SHELF 8.01.25.06000060

3 GRATE, TOP 8.01.06.01000006

4 SUPPORT, TOP GRATE 8.01.25.06000016

5 RIGHT SIDE 8.01.25.06000011

6 ASSY., RIGHT SIDE LINING 8.01.38.00130001

7 LEFT SIDE 8.01.25.06000066

8 ASSY., LEG 8.01.25.00000500

9 RACK, RIGHT SIDE LINING 4.02.05.02100585

10 DEFLECTOR, OVEN 8.01.25.00000040

11 ASSY., OVEN BOTTOM LINING 8.01.25.36001200

12 GRIDDLE, OVEN 4.02.07.05500655

13 PAN, STOVE DRIP 8.01.25.36010001

14 ASSY., BODY 8.01.25.36001300

15 DOOR, LEFT HOOK OVEN 4.02.05.00012899

16 SPRING DRIVE 8.01.38.00070002

17 SPRING, OVEN DOOR 4.02.05.00012853

18 PANEL, LOWER 8.01.25.36010006

19 ASSY., DOOR 8.01.25.36001400

20 KNOB 4.03.04.17031401

21 KNOB, OVEN 8.97.01.00221029

22 BEZEL, OVEN KNOB 8.97.01.01221029

23 APRON 8.01.25.36010003

24 VALVE, ABJC THERMOSTAT 8.97.01.00057579

25 REST, PLATE 8.01.25.36000032

26 COUPING, SPRING 8.01.25.04000056

27 BURNER, OVEN/GRIDDLE 8.01.06.01000007

28 AIR SHUTTER, INTERNAL 8.01.25.00000015

29 AIR SHUTTER, EXTERNAL 8.01.25.00000014

30 PILOT, OVEN 4.01.01.00000201

31 ELBOW, 3/8"NPT x 5/8"UNEF 8.01.25.00009046

32 VALVE, SAFETY 8.97.01.00001502

33 FITTING, 3/8"NPT 8.01.25.00009053

34 ELBOW, 3/8"NPT x 3/8" 8.01.25.00009043

35 FIXER, SAFETY VALVE 8.01.25.00000041

36 SUPPORT, SAFETY VALVE 8.01.25.00000047

37 REDUCTION, 5/8" x 22mm x 1/8"NPS 2.80.29.00004635

38 VALVE, GAS MANUAL 3.97.01.00000500

39 PLUG, 1/8” PIPE 8.01.01.00009039

40 VALVE, PILOT 3.97.01.00000501

41 ASSY. MANIFOLD 8.01.25.36010200

42 ELBOW, 3/4” FEMALE 90 DEG. 2.80.12.00003425

43 ELBOW, 3/4” MALE AND FEMALE 90 DEG. 2.80.12.00003426

44 PIPE, 3/4” X 25” SCH 40 8.01.25.00000021

45 VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATOR 2.80.41.00000048

46 ASSY., REAR BRUNER GAS INPUT 8.01.25.00000300

47 ASSY., PILOT TIP 8.01.25.00000400

48 ASSY., FRONT BURNER GAS INPUT 8.01.25.00000200

49 ASSY., BURNER HANGER 8.01.25.00000100

50 ASSY., OVEN BACK LINING 8.01.25.36001900

51 NUT, 1" x 8mm x 3/4"UNF 8.02.06.00004550

S36CG242O ORIFICE HOOD, #37 NAT GAS TOP BURNER 8.27.05.04826265

ORIFICE HOOD, #51 LPG GAS TOP BURNER 8.27.05.04826170

53 BURNER, TOP 8.01.06.01000004

54 LOCKER, OVEN BOTTOM LINING ASSY. 8.01.38.00000024

55 ASSY., LEFT SIDE LINING 8.01.38.00140001

56 DOOR, RIGHT HOOK OVEN 4.02.05.00012854

57 THERMOCOUPLE 2.80.11.00044318

ORIFICE HOOD, #41 NAT GAS OVEN BURNER 8.27.05.04826245

ORIFICE HOOD, #53 LPG GAS OVEN BURNER 8.27.05.04826150

59 LIGHTER 8.09.03.00002121

60 PILOT, LEFT OVEN MAINTUBE 8.01.25.00000900

61 OVEN, MAINTUBE 8.01.25.00000600

62 LINING, OVEN TOP 8.01.25.36000013

63 FIXER, REST PLACE 8.01.25.00000006

64 HANDLE, OVEN DOOR 8.01.25.24000100

65 PAN, GRIDDLE DRIP 8.01.25.36010002

66 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 2.90.03.21031707

67 ASSY., GRIDDLE PLATE 8.01.25.36000500

68 FITTING, 1/2" x 3/8" WIRES P/ IN. 8.27.05.00009056

ORIFICE HOOD, #37 NAT GAS OVEN BURNER 8.27.05.04826265

ORIFICE HOOD, #52 LPG GAS OVEN BURNER 8.27.05.04826160

70 PIPE, 3/4” X 5” SCH 40 8.01.25.00000056

71 PROTECTION, HEAT 8.01.25.36000020

72 PILOT, RIGHT OVEN MAINTUBE 8.01.25.00000700

73 ASSY., GRIDDLE PLATE PILOT TIP 8.01.25.00000800

74 PROTECTION, INTERNAL HEAT 8.01.25.36000019

75 ASSY., GREASE CHUTE 8.01.25.36001800
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HEIGHT in/mm
WIDTH in/mm

DEPTH in/mm
DEPHT WITH OPEN DOOR in/mm

WEIGHT lbs/kg
TOP BURNERS

TOP PILOT

GRIDDLE BURNER
GRIDDLE PILOT

OVEN BURNER
OVEN PILOT

MAXIMUM POWER NAT
MAXIMUM POWER LPG

2
272.000

276.000

6
6
2

2
2

58” ¾ (1490)

60” (1524)
30” ½ (775)

44” (1116)
842 (382)

TECHNICAL DATA
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A. Gas pressure regulator
B. 90º Street elbow
C. Adapter (must be 3/4" male pipe thread)
D. Flexible connector
E. Manual gas shut-off valve
F.  3/4" gas supply
G. Use pipe-joint compound
H. Step down regulator

H

LP GAS

A. Gas pressure regulator

A
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GAS

B. 90º Street elbow
C. Adapter (must be 3/4" male pipe thread)
D. Flexible connector
E. Manual gas shut-off valve
F.  3/4" gas supply
G. Use pipe-joint compound

NATURAL
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ITEM DESCRIPTION MODEL CODE

BAS24O 8.01.25.24000500

BAS36O 8.01.25.36000600

BAS24O 8.01.25.24000015

BAS36O 8.01.25.06000053

3 GRATE, TOP ALL MODELS 8.01.06.01000006

4 SUPPORT, TOP GRATE ALL MODELS 8.01.25.06000016

5 RIGHT SIDE ALL MODELS 8.01.25.06000011

6 ASSY., RIGHT SIDE LINING ALL MODELS 8.01.38.00130001

7 LEFT SIDE ALL MODELS 8.01.25.06000066

8 ASSY., LEG ALL MODELS 8.01.25.00000500

9 RACK, SIDE LINING ALL MODELS 4.02.05.02100585

10 DEFLECTOR, OVEN ALL MODELS 8.01.25.00000040

BAS24O 8.01.25.24000600

BAS36O 8.01.25.36000700

BAS24O 4.02.07.00550490

BAS36O 4.01.06.05500790

BAS24O 8.01.25.24010001

BAS36O 8.01.25.36010001

BAS24O 8.01.25.24000700

BAS36O 8.01.25.36000800

15 DOOR, LEFT HOOK OVEN ALL MODELS 4.02.05.00012899

16 SPRING DRIVE ALL MODELS 8.01.38.00070002

17 SPRING, OVEN DOOR ALL MODELS 4.02.05.00012853

BAS24O 8.01.25.24010003

BAS36O 8.01.25.36010005

BAS24O 8.01.25.24000800

BAS36O 8.01.25.36000900

20 KNOB ALL MODELS 4.03.04.17031401

21 KNOB, OVEN ALL MODELS 8.97.01.00221029

22 BEZEL, OVEN KNOB ALL MODELS 8.97.01.01221029

BAS24O 8.01.25.24010002

BAS36O 8.01.25.36010004

24 THERMOSTAT, ABJC VALVE ALL MODELS 8.97.01.00057579

BAS24O 8.01.25.24000005

BAS36O 8.01.25.06000018

BAS24O 8.01.25.04000050

BAS36O 8.01.38.06000015

27 OVEN BURNER ALL MODELS 8.01.06.01000007

28 AIR SHUTTER, INTERNAL ALL MODELS 8.01.25.00000015

29 AIR SHUTTER, EXTERNAL ALL MODELS 8.01.25.00000014

30 PILOT, OVEN ALL MODELS 4.01.01.00000201

31 ELBOW, 3/8"NPT x 5/8"UNEF ALL MODELS 8.01.25.00009046

32 VALVE, SAFETY ALL MODELS 8.97.01.00001502

33 FITTING, 3/8"NPT ALL MODELS 8.01.25.00009053

34 ELBOW, 3/8"NPT x 3/8" ALL MODELS 8.01.25.00009043

35 FIXER, SAFETY VALVE ALL MODELS 8.01.25.00000041

36 SUPPORT, SAFETY VALVE ALL MODELS 8.01.25.00000047

37 REDUCTION, 5/8" x 22mm x 1/8"NPS ALL MODELS 2.80.29.00004635

38 VALVE, GAS MANUAL ALL MODELS 3.97.01.00000500

39 PLUG, 1/8” PIPE ALL MODELS 8.01.01.00009039

40 VALVE, PILOT ALL MODELS 3.97.01.00000501

PARTS LIST

BABAS24O/BABAS36O

1 ASSY., BACK SPLASHER

2 SHELF

11 ASSY., OVEN BOTTOM LINING

12 GRIDDLE, OVEN

13 DRIP PAN

14 ASSY., BODY

18 PANEL, LOWER

19 ASSY., DOOR

23 APRON

25 REST, PLATE

26 COUPING, SPRING

BAS24O 8.01.25.24010100

BAS36O 8.01.25.36010100

42 ELBOW, 3/4” FEMALE 90 DEG. ALL MODELS 2.80.12.00003425

43 ELBOW, 3/4” MALE AND FEMALE 90 DEG. ALL MODELS 2.80.12.00003426

44 PIPE, 3/4” X 25” SCH 40 ALL MODELS 8.01.25.00000021

45 VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATOR ALL MODELS 2.80.41.00000048

46 ASSY., REAR BRUNER GAS INPUT ALL MODELS 8.01.25.00000300

47 ASSY., PILOT TIP ALL MODELS 8.01.25.00000400

48 ASSY., FRONT BURNER GAS INPUT ALL MODELS 8.01.25.00000200

49 ASSY., BURNER HANGER ALL MODELS 8.01.25.00000100

BAS24O 8.01.25.24000900

BAS36O 8.01.25.36001000

51 NUT, 1" x 8mm x 3/4"UNF ALL MODELS 8.02.06.00004550

ORIFICE HOOD, #37 NAT GAS TOP BURNER 8.27.05.04826265

ORIFICE HOOD, #51 LPG GAS TOP BURNER 8.27.05.04826170

53 BURNER, TOP ALL MODELS 8.01.06.01000004

54 LOCKER, OVEN BOTTOM LINING ASSY. ALL MODELS 8.01.38.00000024

55 ASSY., LEFT SIDE LINING ALL MODELS 8.01.38.00140001

56 DOOR, RIGHT HOOK OVEN ALL MODELS 4.02.05.00012854

57 THERMOCOUPLE ALL MODELS 2.80.11.00044318

ORIFICE HOOD, #41 NAT GAS OVEN BURNER 8.27.05.04826245

ORIFICE HOOD, #53 LPG GAS OVEN BURNER 8.27.05.04826150

ORIFICE HOOD, #37 NAT GAS OVEN BURNER 8.27.05.04826265

ORIFICE HOOD, #51 LPG GAS OVEN BURNER 8.27.05.04826160

59 LIGHTER ALL MODELS 8.09.03.00002121

60 PILOT, OVEN MAINTUBE ALL MODELS 8.01.25.00000900

61 OVEN, MAINTUBE ALL MODELS 8.01.25.00000600

BAS24O 8.01.25.24000016

BAS36O 8.01.38.06000014

63 FIXER, REST PLACE ALL MODELS 8.01.25.00000006

BAS24O 8.01.25.24000100

BAS36O 8.01.25.36000100

65 TAG, IDENTIFICATION ALL MODELS 2.90.03.21031707

66 PIPE, 3/4” X 5” SCH 40 ALL MODELS 8.01.25.00000056

41 ASSY. MANIFOLD

50 ASSY., OVEN BACK LINING

52 ALL MODELS

58

BAS24O

BAS36O

64 HANDLE, OVEN DOOR

62 LINING, OVEN TOP
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PILOT ADJUSTMENT SCREW

MORE GAS LESS GAS

+ -



MODEL BAS24O BAS36O

HEIGHT in/mm

WIDTH in/mm 24’ (609) 36” (914)

DEPTH in/mm

DEPHT WITH OPEN DOOR in/mm

WEIGHT lbs/kg 375 (170) 478.4 (217)

TOP BURNERS 4 6

TOP PILOT 4 6

OVEN BURNER 1 1

OVEN PILOT 1 1

MAXIMUM POWER NAT 145.000 210.000

MAXIMUM POWER LPG 147.000 210.000

TECHNICAL DATA

58” ¾ (1490)

30” ½ (775)

44” (1116)
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